## **CERTIFIED ADOPTED RULES**

In accordance with <u>Code of Alabama 1975</u>, §41-22-6(b)(c)(1), as amended, certified adopted rules become effective 35 days after filing with Legislative Reference Service, except that if a later date is required by statute or specified in the rule, then the later date is the effective date.

## A. HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC

**Amended Rule:** 

420-2-2-.02 Trauma Center Standards: Verification

Date Filed: September 21, 2011

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 29, 2011.

## B. HISTORICAL COMMISSION

**New Rules:** 

460-X-7-.01 Program Description 460-X-7-.02 Application Forms

460-X-7-.03 Criteria for Awarding Grants

Date Filed: September 22, 2011

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 29, 2011.

## C. MEDICAL EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

**Amended Rules:** 

540-X-10-.12 Registration of Office-Based Surgery/Procedures Physician Appendix D – Office-Based Surgery/Procedures Physician

**Registration Form** 

**New Rule:** 

540-X-10-.10 Tumescent Liposuction and Similarly Related Procedures

Date Filed: September 22, 2011

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 29, 2011.